# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Narajowski	10/20/2008
Jacob Hall	10/14/2008
Brendan Perkins	10/22/2008
David Mellon	10/31/2008
Derek Gordon Gustafson	10/18/2008
Paul Terry	10/20/2008
Thomas Laakso	10/27/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	
Street Address:	2084 East 3900 South	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84121	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12263480

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500692840

(801)665-1358 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801-533-4095 Phone:

Email: admin@bakeriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: **BAKER & ASSOCIATES PLLC** Address Line 1: 470 EAST NINTH AVENUE Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12832.59

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trent Baker
Total Attachments: 7	
source=assignment59#page1.tif	
source=assignment59#page2.tif	
source=assignment59#page3.tif	
source=assignment59#page4.tif	
source=assignment59#page5.tif	
source=assignment59#page6.tif	
source=assignment59#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021772 FRAME: 0379

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

#### SELECTABLE BOOT ARTICULATION SYSTEM

Title/Description of the invention:

# INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
David Narajowski	8657 Gorgoza Drive, Park City, UT 84098

# OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

# S-SIGNATURE = / your name /

EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
/davidnarajowski/	10/20/08

Baker & Associates PLLC

PATENT

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

### SELECTABLE BOOT ARTICULATION SYSTEM

Title/Description of the invention:

# INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
Jacob Hall	15149 Heather Stone Cir. Draper, UT 84020

# OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

# S-SIGNATURE = / your name /

EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
/jacobhall/	10/14/08

Baker & Associates PLLC

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

### SELECTABLE BOOT ARTICULATION SYSTEM

Title/Description of the invention:

# INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
Brendan Perkins	1963 E 3080 S SLC, UT 84106

# OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

# S-SIGNATURE = / your name /

EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
/brendanperkins/	10/22/08

Baker & Associates PLLC

PATENT

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

#### SELECTABLE BOOT ARTICULATION SYSTEM

Title/Description of the invention:

# INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

•	NAME	ADDRESS
*************	David Mellon	426 Deer Hill Rd., Park City, UT 84098

# OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We destre to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for fling divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

# S-SIGNATURE =/ your name /

EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE	
/davidmellon/	10/31/08	

Baker & Associates PLLC

PATENT

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

### SELECTABLE BOOT ARTICULATION SYSTEM

Title/Description of the invention:

# INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
Derek Gordon Gustafson	5549 Hunt Rd., Salt Lake City, UT 84117

# OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

# S-SIGNATURE = / your name /

EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
/derekgustafson/	10/18/08

Baker & Associates PLLC

PATENT
REEL: 021772 FRAME: 0384

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

### SELECTABLE BOOT ARTICULATION SYSTEM

Title/Description of the invention:

# INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
Paul Terry	3450 Wrangler Way, Park City, UT 84098

# OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

# S-SIGNATURE = / your name /

EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
/paulterry/	10/20/08

Baker & Associates PLLC

PATENT

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

#### SELECTABLE BOOT ARTICULATION SYSTEM

Title/Description of the invention:

# INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
Thomas Laakso	4345 Hidden Cove, Park City, UT 84098

# OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

# S-SIGNATURE = / your name /

EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
/ThomasLaakso/	10/27/08

Baker & Associates PLLC

REEL: 021772 FRAME: 0386

<del>PATENT</del>